DUCKS
[ 1215 Hardhead

TROPICBIRDS
10T Red-tailed Tropichird
108 White-tailed Tropichird

NIGHT]JARS
[ ]991T Grey Nightjar

SWIFTS
335 Fork-tailed Swift
828 House Swift

STORM-PETRELS

812 Swinhoe's Storm-Petrel
911 Leach's Storm-Petrel

802 Matsudaira's Storm-Petrel
063 Wilson's Storm-Petrel

PETRELS, SHEARWATERS

176 Bulwer's Petrel

162 Jouanin’s Petrel

069 Wedge-tailed Shearwater
853 Streaked Shearwater
913 Hutton's Shearwater
920 Tahiti Petrel

FRIGATEBIRDS
095 Lesser Frigatebird
094 Great Frigatebird

BOOBYS

854 Abbott's Booby
105 Masked Booby
103 Red-footed Booby
102 Brown Booby

CORMORANTS, PELICANS
100 Little Pied Cormorant
097 Little Black Cormorant
106 Australian Pelican

EGRETS, HERONS

181 Eastern Great Egret

186 Intermediate Egret

91T Cattle Egret

188 White-faced Heron

185 Little Egret

191 Eastern Reef Egret

196 Black-crowned Night-Heron
192 Nankeen Night-Heron

RAPTORS

233 Letter-winged Kite
221 Brown Goshawk
219 Swamp Harrier

240 Nankeen Kestrel
231 Peregrine Falcon

RAILS
[ ]046 Buff-banded Rail

[ ]168 White-breasted Waterhen

SHOREBIRDS
[ ] 115 Beach Stone-curlew

137 Pacific Golden Plover
136 Grey Plover

139 Lesser Sand Plover
141 Greater Sand Plover
142 Oriental Plover

133 Masked Lapwing

169 Swinhoe's Snipe
152 Black-tailed Godwit
153 Bar-tailed Godwit
151 Little Curlew

150 Whimbrel

149 Eastern Curlew
160 Terek Sandpiper
151 Common Sandpiper
155 Grey-tailed Tattler
158 Common Greenshank
159 Marsh Sandpiper
891 Common Redshank
129 Ruddy Turnstone
939 Hsian Dowitcher

165 Great Knot

164 Red Knot

166 Sanderling

85T Little Stint

162 Red-necked Stint

163 Sharp-tailed Sandpiper
161 Curlew Sandpiper

167 Broad-billed Sandpiper
932 Red-necked Phalarope

172 Oriental Pratincole
173 Rustralian Pratincole

REGERS

945 Pomarine Jaeger
128 Arctic Jaeger
933 Long-tailed Jaeger

NODDIES, TERNS

122" Common Noddy
124 Black Noddy

123 Lesser Noddy

972 White Tern

121 Bridled Tern

120 Sooty Tern

11T Little Tern

111 Gull-billed Tern
109 White-winged Black Tern
113 Roseate Tern

953 Common Tern

952 HArctic Tern

116 Lesser Crested Tern
115 Crested Tern

CUCK00S
[ 19935 Lesser Coucal
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31
348
342
349
331
339
336

OWLS
[ 1823

Eastern Koel
Channel-billed Cuckoo
Horsfield's Bronze-Cuckoo
Little Bronze-Cuckoo
Pallid Cuckoo

Brush Cuckoo

Oriental Cuckoo

Brown Hawk-Owl

KINGFISHERS

324
326
321

329
318

CHATS
45l

Forest Kingfisher
Sacred Kingfisher
Collared Kingfisher

BEE-EATERS, ROLLERS

Rainbow Bee-eater
Dollarhird

Yellow Chat

CUCKO00-SHRIKES, TRILLERS

424
430

CROWS
[ 1692

Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike
White-winged Triller

Torresian Crow

FLYCATCHERS, MONARCHS

361

812

923
908

olT
916
831

819
360
359
181

Broad-billed Flycatcher

9954 Island Monarch
OLD WORLD WARBLERS

Oriental Reed-Warbler

297 Middendorff's Warbler

Tawny Grasshird
Brown Songlark

WHITE-EYES, ALLIES

Pale White-eye
Yellow White-eye
Arctic Warbler

SWALLOWS, MARTINS

Barn Swallow

Fairy Martin

Tree Martin
Red-rumped Swallow

OLD WORLD FLYCATCHERS
[ ]" HAsian Brown Flycatcher

FINCH, MANNIKIN, SPARROW

483
817

158

879

Nutmeg Mannikin
Pale-headed Munia

PIPITS, WAGTAILS

Pechora Pipit

9806 Eastern Yellow Wagtail

Grey Wagtail



